STS-Ms044

TV FLOGOR STAND

SOPORTE TV DE SUELO
SUPPORT TV DE SOL
SUPORTE TV DE CHAO
TV-STANDFUR
STAFFA TV DA TERRA

INSTRUCTION MANUAL/MANUAL DE USUARIO
MODE D’'EMPLOI/MANUAL DE INSTRUGOES
BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG/MANUALE D’ISTRUZIONI

FONESTAR



IMPORTANT/IMPORTANTE/IMPORTANT/IMPORTANTE/WICHTIG/IMPORTANTE

EN

1.- Follow the installation recommendations in the instruction manual.

2.- To ensure that the mount holds the maximum weight, the installation surface must be completely flat and firm;
make use of wheel locking elements whenever possible.

3.- FONESTAR does not hold itself responsible for damages or breakages resulting from the mount falling apart
because it was incorrectly attached, or handled incorrectly.

ES

1.- Siga las recomendaciones de instalacion del manual de instrucciones.

2.- Para asegurar que el soporte aguante el peso maximo, la superficie de instalacién debe ser totalmente plana y
firme, siempre haciendo uso de los elementos de bloqueo de ruedas si dispone de ellas.

3.- FONESTAR no se hace en ningun caso responsable de las averias o roturas que pudieran derivarse de la caida
del soporte al suelo por fallos del sistema de sujecién o por incorrecta manipulacion.

FR

1.- Suivez les recommendations d’installation du mode d’emploi.

2.- Pour s’assurer que le support résiste au poids maximum, la superficie d’installation doit étre totalement plate et
ferme, utilisant toujours les éléments de blocage des roues, si vous disposez de celles-ci.

3.- FONESTAR dans aucun cas ne sera responsable des dégats ou des cassures qui pourrait se produire di au
glissement du support du plafond par faille du méme, du systeme de fixation ou produit par une manipulation
incorrecte.

PT

1.- Siga as recomendacdes de instalagdo do manual de instrucdes.

2.- De forma a garantir que o suporte aguenta o peso maximo, a superficie de instalagdo deve sertotalmente plana
e firme, recorrendo sempre aos elementos de bloqueio de rodas, caso os tenha.

3.- AFONESTAR néo assume qualquer responsabilidade em caso de avarias ou quebras resultantes da queda do
suporte ao chao por falhas do sistema de fixagdo ou por uma utilizagdo incorreta.

DE

1.- Folgen Sie den Anweisungen in der Bedienungsanleitung.

2.- Um sich zu vergewissern, dass die Halterung das maximale Gewicht halten kann, muss die Oberflache fur die
Installation vollkommen eben und fest sein. Falls Rader benutzt werden, missen diese (wenn mdglich) blockiert
werden.

3.- FONESTAR (ibernimmt keine Haftung fiir Schaden oder Briiche, die durch das Herabfallen der Halterung auf
den Boden,dieauf Fehler im Befestigungs-system, oder auf unsachgeméBe Handhabung zurlickzufiihren sind.

IT
1.- Seguire le racommandazioni di installazione nel manuale di istruzioni per 'uso.

2.- Per garantire che la staffa rimanga al sicuro e sostenga il peso massimo, la superficie di installazione deve essere
completamente piana e solida. Fare sempre uso degli elementi di bloccaggio delle ruote quando disponibile.
3.- FONESTAR non si ritiene responsabile, in nessun caso, dei danni o guasti che possano insorgere a causa del
distacco dal pavimento a seguito di una installazione scorretta, errori nel modo di fissaggio o manipolazione

sbagliata.



ACCESSORIES INCLUDED/ACCESORIOS INCLUIDOS/ACCESSOIRES INCLUS/
ACESSORIOS INCLUIDOS/ENTHALTENDE ZUBEHORTEILE/ACCESSORI INCLUSI

(x1)  @6(x1) (x1)
G H |

M6x70 (x3)

M6x90 (x1)
K

e |

@45.5 (x1) M6x30(x1) 4mm (x1)
L M N

fom o fmmm fmmm © 0@ 00 @)

M6x14 (x4)  M8x16 (x4)  M6x30 (x4) M8x35 (x4) @8 (x4)  @15xD8x5 (x4) O15x@8x15 (x4)
M-A M-B M-C M-D M-E M-F M-G
)
O S o e
(x1) (x1) (x2) ST4.8x38 (x1) A7x35 (x1) a5 (x2)
P-A P-C P-D P-E P-F P-G

EN Safety Disclaimer

This product includes an anti-tip kit that must
be used in conjunction with the product and
will prevent the product from falling or tipping
over. Please follow the enclosed information
to properly install these safety accessories. In
no event shall the Seller be liable for any
direct, indirect, punitive, incidental, special
consequential damages, to property or life,
whatsoever arising out of or connected with
the use or misuse of this product.

PT Aviso de seguranca

Este produto inclui um kit anti-tombamento que
deve ser utilizado em conjunto com o produto
e que evitara que o produto caia ou tombe. Siga as
informacoes incluidas informagdes incluidas para
instalar corretamente estes acessdrios de
seguranga. Em caso algum sera o Vendedor

responsavel por quaisquer danos directos,
indirectos, punitivos, acidentais, especiais e

consequenciais, a propriedade ou a vida,
decorrentes ou relacionados com a utilizagéo
ou ma utilizagdo deste produto.

ES Advertencia de seguridad

Este producto incluye un kit de proteccién
que debe utilizarse junto con el producto y
que evitara que el producto se caiga o vuelque.
Siga la informacion para instalar correctamente
estos accesorios de seguridad. En ningtin caso
el Vendedor sera responsable de ninguin dafio
directo, indirecto, punitivo, incidental, especial
consecuente a la propiedad o a la vida, que
surjan o estén relacionados con el uso o mal
uso de este producto.

DE Sicherheitshinweis

Dieses Produkt wird mit einem Kippschutz
geliefert, der in Verbindung mit dem Produkt
verwendet werden muss und verhindert, dass
das Produkt herunterfallt oder umkippt. Bitte
heachten Sie die beiliegenden Informationen
zur ordnungsgematfen Installation dieses
Sicherheitszubehors. Der Verkaufer ist in keinem
Fall haftbar fiir direkte, indirekte, strafende,
zufallige oder hesondere Folgeschaden, an
Eigentum oder Leben, die sich aus der Verwendung
oder dem Misshrauch dieses Produkts ergeben
oder damit zusammenhangen.

FR Avis de sécurité

Ce produit comprend un kit anti-basculement
qui doit étre utilisé en conjonction avec le produit et
qui empéchera le produit de tomber ou de basculer.
Veuillez suivre les informations pour installer
correctement ces accessoires de sécurité. Le vendeur
ne peut en aucun cas étre tenu responsable des
dommages directs, indirects, punitifs, accessaires,
spéciaux ou consécutifs, a la propriété ou ala vie,
quels qu'ils soient, résultant de ou liés a l'utilisation
ou ala mauvaise utilisation de ce produit.

IT Esclusione di responsabilita per

la sicurezza

Questo prodotto include un kit antiribaltamento
che deve essere utilizzato insieme al prodotto e
che ne impedisce |a caduta o il ribaltamento.
Seguire le informazioni allegate per installare
informazioni allegate per installare correttamente
questi accessori di sicurezza. In nessun caso il
venditore sara responsabile per danni diretti,
indiretti, punitivi, incidentali, speciali e
consequenziali, alla proprieta o alla vita, di

qualsiasi tipo, derivanti da o connessi all'uso o
all'abuso di questo prodotto.




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS/INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE/INSTRUCTIONS POUR
LE MONTAGE/INSTRUCOES DE MONTAGEM/MONTAGEANLEITUNG/ISTRUZIONI
PER IL MONTAGGIO

Loosen the screw %
Afloje el tornillo.

Desserrez la vis A
Desaperte o parafuso

Losen Sie die Schraube
Allentare la vite

Remove the trim by pressing on the right side.

Retire el embellecedor presionando el lado derecho.
Retirez le cache en appuyant sur le coté droit

Remova o tampé&o pressionando o lado direito

Entfernen Sie die Verkleidung durch Driicken auf der rechten Seite
Rimuova I'assetto premendo sul lato destro




EN

ES

FR

PT

DE

1L

Q‘;}

NOTE: the M screw should turn smoothly in the hole. Once screwed in, make sure that the
ring is secure before attaching the TV.

NOTA: el tornillo M debe girar sin dificultad en el orificio. Una vez atarnillado, asegurese de que
el anillo esta fijo antes de colocar la TV

NOTE: |a vis M doit tourner doucement dans le trou. Une fois vissée, assurez-vous que
I'anneau est bien fixé avant d'installer la TV

NOTA: o parafuso M deve rodar sem dificuldade no orificio. Assim que ficar aparafusado,
certifigue-se de que o anel esta fixado antes de colocar a TV

HINWEIS: Die Schraube M sollte sich in der Bohrung leichtgangig drehen lassen. Vergewissern
Sie sich nach dem Eindrehen, dass der Ring fest sitzt, bevor Sie das Fernsehgerat anbringen.
NOTA: |a vite M deve girare senza problemi nel foro. Una volta avvitata, si assicuri che I'anello
sia ben saldo prima di montare il televisore.




EN The clips for securing the safety cable must be placed on the TV top plate.
ES Instale el cable de seguridad para evitar caidas accidentales de la TV. v
FR Installez le cable de sécurité pour éviter les chutes accidentelles de la TV.

PT Instale o cabo de seguranca para evitar quedas acidentais da TV .

DE Bringen Sie das Sicherheitskabel an, um ein versehentliches Fallenlassen
des Fernsehers zu verhindern.

IT Installiil cavo di sicurezza per evitare la caduta accidentale del televisore.

0 =0
© =0

PT Instale o cabo de seguranga para evitar quedas acidentais da TV .

DE Bringen Sie das Sicherheitskabel an, um ein versehentliches Fallenlassen
des Fernsehers zu verhindern.

IT |Installiil cavo di sicurezza per evitare |la caduta accidentale del televisore. d

EN The clips for securing the safety cable must be placed on the TV top plate.
ES Instale el cable de seguridad para evitar caidas accidentales de la TV. v
FR Installez le cable de sécurité pour éviter les chutes accidentelles de la TV.







EN Install the safety cable to prevent accidental falling of the TV.

ES Instale el cable de seguridad para evitar caidas accidentales de la TV.

FR Installez le cable de sécurité pour éviter les chutes accidentelles de la TV.

PT Instale o cabo de seguranca para evitar quedas acidentais da TV.

DE Bringen Sie das Sicherheitskabel an, um ein versehentliches Fallenlassen des Fernsehers zu verhindern.
IT Installiil cavo di sicurezza per evitare |a caduta accidentale del televisore.

P-C

\

1100-1350mm

40mm 2 7mm
(1.6e" (2 9/32")

\




